State of South Carolina

Participating Addendum Amendment 2

Contract Number |

Date:

Procurement Officer|:

Phone

E-Mail Address|:
Address|:

4400011700

7/8/2021

Will Butler
803-737-9854
wbutler@mmo.sc.gov
1201 Main St Suite 600

Columbia SC 29201

DESCRIPTION:
USING GOVERNMENTAL UNIT:
CONTRACTOR’S NAME AND ADDRESS:

Computer Equipment, Peripherals, and Related Services
State Term Contract

Lenovo INC
PO Box 643055
Pittsburg, PA 15264-3055
TYPE OF CHANGE:
O Change to Contract Scope of Work
O Change to Contract Pricing Pursuant to Existing Contract Clause.
Clause Name . Clause No.
O Administrative Change to Contract (such as changes in paying office, name of Agency Contract Administrator, etc.)
x Other Change

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

x Change Order: Contractor is required to sign this document and return to the procurement officer named above by the
following date:  7/13/2021

O Contract Modification: Contractor is requlred to acknowledge receipt of this document in writing by the following

date:

. Contractor does not indicate agreement with change simply by acknowledging receipt.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE / MODIFICATION;

/l
This Amendment extends the maximum potential duration of South Carolina’s Participating Addendum with Lenovo INC
under the NASPO Master Agreement MNWNC-117 for Computer Equipment, Peripherals & Related Services past the
original expiration date of July 31, 2021 to July 31, 2022 or until the State enters into a new contract for the acquisition of
these categories of goods, whichever occurs first.

This Amendment also serves to extend the maximum potential duration of South Carolina State Term Contract 4400011700
past its original end date of July 31, 2021 to July 31, 2022, or until the State enters into a new contract for the acquisition of
these categories of goods, whichever occurs first.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Contract referenced above remain unchanged and in full force
and effect.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE OF CURRENT COST OR PRICING DATA: The Contractor certifies that, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the
cost or pricing data (as defined by 48 C.F.R. 2.101) submitted, cither actually or by specific identification in writing, by the Contractor to the Procurement
Officer in support of this change order are accurate, complete, and current as of the date this change order is signed. [ Procurement Officer must initial here
WB if Certificate inapplicable to this Change Order]

(See "Pricing Data — Audit — Inspection" provision.) (Reference § 11-35-1830 & R. 19-445.2120)

SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THIS
CHANGE ORDER & CERTIFICATE ON BEHALF OF

CONTRACTOR:
By:
(authorized signature)
Darren Estridge

(printed name of person signing above)

Its: Executive Director

(title of person signing above)

B July 12, 2021

SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE /
ISSUE THIS CHANGE ORDER / CONTRACT MODIFICATION
ON BEHALF OF USING {RNMENTAL UNIT:

By:
(authoniz& signature)
Will Butler
(printed name of person signing above)
Its: Procurement Manager
(title of peyson signing above)
e _ 7/ Hﬁo;l




Contract Number| 4400011700
Date:| 3/6/2020

State Of South Car()hna Procurement Officer [ Will Butler
Phone| 803-737-9854
Participating Addendum Amendment #2 E-Mail Address| wbutler@mmo.sc.gov

Address} 1201 Main St Suite 600
Columbia SC 29201

DESCRIPTION: Computer Equipment, Peripherals, and Related Services
USING GOVERNMENTAL UNIT: State Term Contract
CONTRACTOR’S NAME AND ADDRESS: Lenovo Inc

P.O. Box 643055
Pittsburgh, PA 15264

TYPE OF CHANGE:
O Change to Contract Scope of Work

O Change to Contract Pricing Pursuant to Existing Contract Clause.
Clause Name . Clause No.

O Administrative Change to Contract (such as changes in paying office, name of Agency Contract Administrator, etc.)
x Other Change

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

x Change Order: Contractor is required to sign this document and return to the procurement officer named above by the
following date: _ 3/16/2020 :

O Contract Modification: Contractor is required to acknowledge receipt of this document in writing by the following
date: . Contractor does not indicate agreement with change simply by acknowledging receipt.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE / MODIFICATION:

This Amendment extends the maximum potential duration of South Carolina’s Participating Addendum with Lenovo Inc
under the NASPO Master Agreement MNWNC-117 for Computer Equipment, Peripherals & Related Services past the
original expiration date of March 31, 2020 to July 31, 2021 or until the State enters into a new contract for the acquisition
of these categories of goods, whichever occurs first.

This Amendment also serves to extend the maximum potential duration of South Carolina State Term Contract 4400011700
past the original expiration date of March 31, 2020 to July 31, 2021 or until the State enters into a new contract for the
acquisition of these categories of goods, whichever occurs first.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Contract referenced above remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE OF CURRENT COST OR PRICING DATA: The Contractor certifies that, to the best of its knowledge and
belief, the cost or pricing data (as defined by 48 C.F.R. 2.101) submitted, either actually or by specific identification in writing, by the
Contractor to the Procurement Officer in support of this change order are accurate, complete, and current as of the date this change order
is signed. [Procurement Officer must initial here  WB__if Certificate inapplicable to this Change Order)

(See "Pricing Data — Audit — Inspection” provision.) (Reference § 11-35-1830 & R. 19-445.2120)

SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THIS | SIGNATURE OF PERSQ)%LH;ITORIZED TO EXECUTE / ISSUE THIS

CHANGE ORDER & CERTIFICATE ON BEHALF OF CONTRACTOR: | CHANGE ORDER / ZONTR MODIFICATION ON BEHALF OF
USING GOVERNMENTAL UNIT:

T by e — — >
By:_ = (authorized signature)
(authorized signature)
M S\
Darren Estridge (prm name of person signing above)
(printed name of person signing above)

Its: Procurement Manager

Its:_Executive Director Government Sales _ (title of person glgmng above)

(title of person signing above) P ()) \ _— 2 O

Date: ﬂ

Date:  3/18/2020




Contract Number|: 4400011700

P P t Officer|: Joh M. Sulli CPPB
State of South Carolina e ph::; . 8%3?171;1?’-3“: e

E-Mail Address|: jmsullivan@mmo.sc.gov

Participating Addendum Amendment #1 Address|: 1201 Main Street
Suite 600

Columbia, SC 29201

DESCRIPTION: NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program
USING GOVERNMENTAL UNIT: Statewide

CONTRACTOR’S NAME AND ADDRESS: Lenovo Inc.
1009 Think Place
Morrisville, NC 27560

TYPE OF CHANGE:
0O Change to Contract Scope of Work
O Change to Contract Pricing Pursuant to Existing Contract Clause.

Clause Name . Clause No.
O Administrative Change to Contract (such as changes in paying office, name of Agency Contract Administrator, ¢tc.)
X Other Change
IMPORTANT NOTICE:

Contractor is required to sign this document and return one (1) copy to the procurement officer named above by the following date: April 11, 2017.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE / MODIFICATION:

Band 4 - Servers, Band 5 - Storage, and Services have been deleted from this agr

Presidio Technology Capital, LLC (“Master Lessor™) and the Information Technology Management Office, an agency of the State of South Carolina (“Master Lessee™) have
entered into a Master Equif Lease Agr dated as of February 8, 2017 (the “Master Lease™) under which lessees will from time to time lease equipment (the
“Equipment”) sold by Contractor to Using Government Unit under the agreement referenced above (the “Purchase Agreement”) from Master Lessor, its successors or assigns,
under a lease schedule incorporating the terms of the Master Lease (a “Lease™). The Using Government Unit to whom Equipment is to be delivered under the Purchase
Agreement is herein called the “Lessee.”

l'ot pwposes of removing doub( as to the intention of the parties and to clearly delincate certain rights with respect to the Purchase Agreement, the following is added to the
Apr p g any y language therein:

1. Itis the express intention of all parties that the Equipment shall be sold to and owned by the Lessee and that each Lease constitute a financing and not a truc leasc
for legal, tax and other purposes.

2. Solelyulwnwmencelothepum Master Lessor may issue purchase orders to you on behalf of a Lessee and you shall send your lnvoice to Master Lessor,
g Lessce as purch Nothing in such purchasc order or any other documentation executed in connection with the Master Lease or any Lease obligates
Master Lusol to you or relieves the lgssee ofns obligations, if any, under any Purchase Agrecment. You will look solely to the Lessee for any and all performance
under the Purchase Agreement.

3. Master Lessor has agreed with Lessee to make payments for certain items of Equipment upon their accep by the applicable Lessee, but such agreement is
solely for the benefit of Master Lessee and the Lessees and neither you nor any other person is an intended beneficiary.

4. Master Lessee, and each Lessce by accepting Equipment and authorizing Master Lessor to make payment as required under the Purchase Agr assigns its
rights, but not its obligations under the Purchase Agreement to Master Lessor, eﬂ'ecnveonlyupoanal:swsloqumngnwnﬂshlpoftheﬁqmpmemenha
following an Event of Default or upon voluntary transfer of ownership by Lessee at the end of the Lease Term.

5. Master Lessor's rights hereunder and under the Master Lease may be assigned to a bank, financial institution or other person qualified to be Lessor under the
Master Lease. You may rely on any notice from Master Lessor as to the identity of such Lessor.

6.  Master Lessor is the only entity authorized to lease or fi 1T equif and soft: products to South Carolina State Agencies and Higher Education
Institutions which are procured through contracts awarded by Master Lessee to serve as an open-ended public procurement. e.g. a government wide, a statewide
term, or a multi-agency contract, as certified by an officer of Master Lessee.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the C fi d above in unchanged and in full force and effect.
SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE THIS AMENDMENT & | SIGNATURE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO EXECUTE / ISSUE THIS AMENDMENT ON
CERTIFICATEON B OF R BEHALF OF USING GOVERNMENTAL UNIT:
By: G /(// Qoﬁgtm\,e ‘M. e llbio
= (aulforized Gignerate) (suthorized signaturc)
_Brad Tumer Johanne ). Su.,nl\/ar\
(printed name of person signing above) (printed name of person signing above)
Its:_NA Programs & Proposals Manager Its: Pm cuJe€MN ent Ylaana 0\ €cr
(title of person signing above) (title of person signing above)
Date: __4/10/17 Date: 4l

Page 1 of 1









































































PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM
NASPO ValuePoint COOPERATIVE PURCHASING PROGRAM
Computer Equipment
Administered by the State of Minnesota (hereinafter “Lead State”)

MASTER AGREEMENT
Master Agreement No: MNWNC-117
Lenovo (United States), Inc.
(hereinafter “Contractor")

And

State of South Carolina, Information Technology Management Office (ITMO),
a unit of the South Carolina State Fiscal Accountability Authority's
Division of Procurement Services
(hereinafter 'Participating State/Entity")

Participating State Contract Number 4400011700

Page 24 of 25

5. Primary Contacts: The primary contact individuals for this Participating Addendum are

as follows (or their named successors):

_Contractor
Name Melissa Autrey-Freeman
Address 1009 Think Place, Morrisville, NC 27560
Telephone 919-204-0609
Fax
E-mail mautrey@lenovo.com
Pasticipating Enti
Name Johanne M. Sullivan
Address 1201 Main St, Suite 600, Columbia, SC 29201
Telephone B03-737-3416
Fax B803-737-0639
E-mail jmsullivan@mmo.sc.gov

6. Terms: The Participating State/Entity is agreeing to the terms of the Master Agreement
only to the extent the terms are not in conflict with applicable law.

[N WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Addendum as of the date of execution by

both parties below.
Participating State: Contractor:
Lenovo((United States), Inc.
B‘“gmﬂamm:“ﬂl Rl liire Yo
A\
Name: . Naffe:
th(hﬁn@ M. sullivan Robin Howdershelt
Title:

Title: O rpcusreMend YYlaney ec

Inside Sales Director, Public Sector

Date: 10| 11S

Date: lC-!.QI!lf)










	Amendment 2 executed
	Lenovo SC PA Signed Complete as of 3-31-20
	Lenovo SC PA Amendment 2
	Lenovo SC PA Signed Complete as of 4-25-17
	Lenovo SC PA Amendment 1.PDF
	Page 1




